
Map data ©2018 Google  Imagery ©2018 , DigitalGlobe, Getmapping plc, Infoterra Ltd & Bluesky, The GeoInformation Group

 Orange

 Vodafone

 T-Mobile

 Three

 O2

 BT TE

 Airwaves

 CTIL

 Arqiva

 EE

 UHF Relay

 UHF Major

 Offered

Home Back   Search for mobile masts by location  Town/Postcode Search 15 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 

Page 1 of 1Easting:577504 Northing:164637

07/08/2018https://mastdata.com/37/37_map_mobile_mast.aspx?Table=15&AdTyID=43&Lng=0....



Data Type Value 

Address  WALDERSLADE, LAND OFF NORTH DANE WOOD, ME5 8YX  

Ref  108744  

Type  
CTIL (VF+O2) (Cornerstone Telecommunications Infrastructure 
Ltd)  

Polar Diagram  View Line of Sight up to 7km  

Data Source  
2015/16 Medway:Annual Network Update Plans 
2015/16(20742)  

Site Status  Transmitting  

Web Search  ! Operator Licence Required  

Web Search xls  ! Operator Licence Required  

Work/Planning  0 matched by site ref  

Superseded Sites  0 superseded sites  

Description  Provider:CTIL / Site Built  

Location  Good Accuracy (Imported Data from Source (0-10m Accurany))  

East/North  577263/164059  

Difference(m)  3.78267  

Generation  [3G]  

Long/Lat  0.544/51.34  

View On Google 
Map  

View On Google Map with Measure Tool  

Map Corrections  Reposition History: 0 Records  

Planning Authority  Medway  

Record Created  Sep 9 2016 9:22PM  
 

 

 

Data Type Value 

Address  
NORTH DANE WAY SW 225244, NORTH DANE WAY SW NORTH 
DANE CHATHAM CHATHAM KENT , ME5 8JY  

Ref  24255  

Type  
MBNL (EE+Three) (Mobile Broadband Network Ltd. Operated 
jointly by )  

Polar Diagram  View Line of Sight up to 7km  

Data Source  2015/16 Medway:Annual Network Update Plans 2015/16(20742)  

Site Status  Transmitting  

Web Search  ! Operator Licence Required  

Web Search xls  ! Operator Licence Required  

Work/Planning  0 matched by site ref  

Superseded Sites  0 superseded sites  

Description  Provider:EE / Site Built  

Location  Good Accuracy (Imported Data from Source (0-10m Accurany))  

https://mastdata.com/37/37_map_mobile_mast.aspx?Table=15&AdTyID=43&Lng=0.544015&Lat=51.347966&z=14
https://mastdata.com/37/37_Mast_search.aspx?AdSearch=108744
https://mastdata.com/37/37_map_los.aspx?AdID=205163
https://mastdata.com/0/article/article.aspx?ArID=20700
https://mastdata.com/0/article/article.aspx?ArID=20700
https://mastdata.com/0/address/address_update.aspx?AdID=205163
http://www.google.com/maps/place/51.347966,0.544015%20/@51.347966,0.544015,19z/data=!3m1!1e3
https://mastdata.com/37/37_map_loc_history.aspx?Ad1=205163&Z=19&lat=51.347966&Lng=0.544015
https://mastdata.com/0/LPA/LPA.aspx?LPID=166&LPName=Medway
https://mastdata.com/37/37_map_mobile_mast.aspx?Table=15&AdTyID=43&Lng=0.543320&Lat=51.350715&z=14
https://mastdata.com/37/37_map_mobile_mast.aspx?Table=15&AdTyID=43&Lng=0.543320&Lat=51.350715&z=14
https://mastdata.com/37/37_Mast_search.aspx?AdSearch=24255
https://mastdata.com/37/37_map_los.aspx?AdID=205123
https://mastdata.com/0/article/article.aspx?ArID=20700
https://mastdata.com/0/article/article.aspx?ArID=20700


East/North  577204/164363  

Difference(m)  1.66882  

Generation  [3G]  

Long/Lat  0.543/51.35  

View On Google 
Map  

View On Google Map with Measure Tool  

Map Corrections  Reposition History: 0 Records  

Planning 
Authority  

Medway  

Record Created  Sep 9 2016 9:22PM  
 

https://mastdata.com/0/address/address_update.aspx?AdID=205123
http://www.google.com/maps/place/51.350715,0.543320%20/@51.350715,0.543320,19z/data=!3m1!1e3
https://mastdata.com/37/37_map_loc_history.aspx?Ad1=205123&Z=19&lat=51.350715&Lng=0.543320
https://mastdata.com/0/LPA/LPA.aspx?LPID=166&LPName=Medway


Enquirer

Name Phone

Company Mobile

Address

Email

Enquiry Details

Scheme/Reference

Enquiry type Work category

Start date Work type

End date  Site size

Searched location Work type buffer*

Confirmed location

Site Contact Name Site Phone No

Description of Works  

Site Map

V3.3.6                Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database right 2018

Enquiry Confirmation Date of enquiry:

Time of enquiry:

* The WORK TYPE BUFFER is a distance added to your search area based on the Work type you have chosen.

North Dane Way

LSBUD Ref: 13454414

RH14 9SJ

Initial Enquiry

31/08/2018

577519 165395

XY= 577504, 164637

Not Supplied

Development Projects

Not Supplied

14:59

662922 metres square

Mr Liam English

Premier House Daux Road

Not Supplied

Billingshurst West Sussex

Housing

07/08/2018

liam.english@premierenergy.co.uk

01403 740241

Premier Energy Services Ltd Not Supplied

25 metres

09/08/2018
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Asset Owners

Enquiry Confirmation Date of enquiry:

Time of enquiry:

                                                     The results of this enquiry are based on the confirmed information you entered and are valid only as
at the date of the enquiry. It is your responsibility to ensure that the Enquiry Details are correct, and LinesearchbeforeUdig accepts no 
responsibility for any errors or omissions in the Enquiry Details or any consequences thereof.  LSBUD Members update their asset 
information on a regular basis so you are advised to consider this when undertaking any works. It is your responsibility to choose the 
period of time after which you need to resubmit any enquiry but the maximum time (after which your enquiry will no longer be dealt 
with by the LSBUD Helpdesk  and LSBUD Members) is 28 days.  If any details of the enquiry change, particularly including, but not 
limited to, the location of the work, then a further enquiry must be made.

Terms and Conditions.

Validity and search criteria.

Asset Owners & Responses.                                                        Please note the enquiry results include the following:
1.  "LSBUD Members" who are asset owners who have registered their assets on the LSBUD service.
2.  "Non LSBUD Members" are asset owners who have not registered their assets on the LSBUD service but LSBUD is aware of 

their existence.  Please note that there could be other asset owners within your search area.

Below are three lists of asset owners:

1.  LSBUD Members who have assets registered within your search area.  (“Affected”)
            a.These LSBUD Members will either:
                     i.  Ask for further information (“Email Additional Info” noted in status).  The additional information includes:  Site contact

name and number, Location plan, Detailed plan (minimum scale 1:2500), Cross sectional drawings (if available), Work 
Specification.

Respond directly to you (“Await Response”). In this response they may either send plans directly to you or ask for further 
information before being able to do so, particularly if any payments or authorisations are required.

ii.

2.  LSBUD Members who do not have assets registered within your search area.  (“Not Affected”)

3.  Non LSBUD Members who may have assets within your search area.  Please note that this list is not exhaustive and all details

National Grid.

are provided as a guide only.  It is your responsibility to identify and consult with all asset owners before proceeding.

                          Please note that the LSBUD service only contains information on National Grid's Gas above 7 bar asset, all National 
Grid Electricity Transmission assets and National Grid's Gas Distribution Limited  above 2 bar asset.

For National Grid Gas Distribution Ltd below 2 bar asset information please go to www.beforeyoudig.nationalgrid.com

                                            Please note that this enquiry is subject always to our standard terms and conditions available at 
www.linesearchbeforeudig.co.uk ("Terms of Use") and the disclaimer at the end of this document.  Please note that in the event of any 
conflict or ambiguity between the terms of this Enquiry Confirmation and the Terms of Use, the Terms of Use shall take precedence.

Notes. Please ensure your contact details are correct and up to date on the system in case the LSBUD Members need to contact you.

LSBUD Ref: 13454414 14:59

07/08/2018
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Enquiry Confirmation Date of enquiry:

Time of enquiry:LSBUD Ref: 13454414 14:59

07/08/2018

  
  
LSBUD Members who have assets registered on the LSBUD service within the vicinity of your search area.
  

List of affected LSBUD members
Asset Owner Phone/Email Emergency Only Status
ESP Utilities Group 01372227560 01372227560 Await response
SGN 08009121722 0800111999 Await response
UK Power Networks 08000565866 08000565866 Await response

  
  
LSBUD Members who do not have assets registered on the LSBUD service within the vicinity of your search area. Please be
aware that LSBUD Members make regular changes to their assets and this list may vary for new enquiries in the same area.
  

List of not affected LSBUD members

AWE Pipeline BOC Limited (A Member of the Linde Group) BP Exploration Operating Company Limited

BPA Carrington Gas Pipeline CATS Pipeline c/o Wood Group PSN

Cemex Centrica Storage Ltd CLH Pipeline System Ltd

Concept Solutions People Ltd ConocoPhillips (UK) Ltd DIO (MOD Abandoned Pipelines)

E.ON UK CHP Limited EirGrid Electricity North West Limited

ENI & Himor c/o Penspen Ltd EnQuest NNS Limited EP Langage Limited

ESSAR Esso Petroleum Company Limited Fulcrum Pipelines Limited

Gamma Gateshead Energy Company Gigaclear PLC

Gtt Hafren Dyfrdwy Humbly Grove Energy

IGas Energy INEOS FPS Pipelines INEOS Manufacturing (Scotland and TSEP)

INOVYN Enterprises Limited Intergen (Coryton Energy or Spalding Energy) Mainline Pipelines Limited

Manchester Jetline Limited Manx Cable Company Marchwood Power Ltd (Gas Pipeline)

Melbourn Solar Limited
National Grid Gas (Above 7 bar), National Grid
Gas Distribution Limited (Above 2 bar) and
National Grid Electricity Transmission

Northumbrian Water Group

NPower CHP Pipelines Oikos Storage Limited Ørsted

Perenco UK Limited (Purbeck Southampton
Pipeline)

Petroineos Phillips 66

Premier Transmission Ltd (SNIP)
Prysmian Cables & Systems Ltd (c/o Western
Link)

Redundant Pipelines - LPDA

RWEnpower (Little Barford and South Haven) SABIC UK Petrochemicals Scottish Power Generation

Seabank Power Ltd Severn Trent (Chester area only) Shell (St Fergus to Mossmorran)

Shell Pipelines SSE (Peterhead Power Station)
Tata Communications (c/o JSM Construction
Ltd)

Total (Colnbrook & Colwick Pipelines) Total Finaline Pipelines Transmission Capital

Uniper UK Ltd Vattenfall Veolia ES SELCHP Limited

Western Power Distribution Westminster City Council Wingas Storage UK Ltd

Zayo Group UK Ltd c/o JSM Group Ltd
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Enquiry Confirmation Date of enquiry:

Time of enquiry:LSBUD Ref: 13454414 14:59

07/08/2018

  
  
The following Non-LSBUD Members may have assets in your search area. It is YOUR RESPONSIBILITY to contact them
before proceeding. Please be aware this list is not exhaustive and it is your responsibility to identify and contact all asset
owners within your search area.
  

Non-LSBUD members (Asset owners not registered on LSBUD)
Asset Owner Preferred contact method Phone Status
BT https://www.swns.bt.com/pls/mbe/welcome.home 08009173993 Not Notified
CenturyLink Communications UK Limited plantenquiries@instalcom.co.uk 02087314613 Not Notified
CityFibre asset.team@cityfibre.com 033 3150 7282 Not Notified
Colt plantenquiries@catelecomuk.com 01227768427 Not Notified
Energetics Electricity plantenquiries@energetics-uk.com 01698404646 Not Notified
ENGIE nrswa@cofely-gdfsuez.com 01293 549944 Not Notified
GTC https://pe.gtc-uk.co.uk/PlantEnqMembership 01359240363 Not Notified
Interoute interoute.enquiries@plancast.co.uk 02070259000 Not Notified
KPN (c/-Instalcom) kpn.plantenquiries@instalcom.co.uk n/a Not Notified
Mobile Broadband Network Limited mbnl.plant.enquiries@turntown.com 01212 621 100 Not Notified
Sky UK Limited nrswa@sky.uk 02070323234 Not Notified
Sota SOTA.plantenquiries@instalcom.co.uk Not Notified
Southern Water searches@southernwater.co.uk 08452700212 Not Notified
Utility assets Ltd assetrecords@utilityassets.co.uk Not Notified
Verizon Business osp-team@uk.verizonbusiness.com 01293611736 Not Notified
Virgin Media http://www.digdat.co.uk 08708883116 Not Notified
Vodafone osm.enquiries@atkinsglobal.com 01454662881 Not Notified
Vtesse Networks https://plant.interoute.com/plant-enquiries/ 01992532100 Not Notified

Disclaimer
Please refer to LinesearchbeforeUdig's Terms of Use for full terms of use available at www.linesearchbeforeudig.co.uk
The results of this Enquiry are personal to the Enquirer and shall not be shared with or relied upon by any other party. The asset information on which
the Enquiry results are based has been provided by LSBUD Members, therefore LinesearchbeforeUdig will provide no guarantee that such information
is accurate or reliable nor does it monitor such asset information for accuracy and reliability going forward. There may also be asset owners which do
not participate in the enquiry service operated by LinesearchbeforeUdig, including but not exclusively those set out above. Therefore,
LinesearchbeforeUdig cannot make any representation or give any guarantee or warranty as to the completeness of the information contained in the
enquiry results or accept any responsibility for the accuracy of the mapping images used. LinesearchbeforeUdig and its employees, agents and
consultants accept no liability (save that nothing in this Enquiry Confirmation excludes or limits our liability for death or personal injury arising from our
negligence, or our fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation, or any other liability that cannot be excluded or limited by English law) arising in respect
thereof or in any other way for errors or omissions including responsibility to any person by reason of negligence.
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Enquirer

Name Phone

Company Mobile

Address

Email

Enquiry Details

Scheme/Reference

Enquiry type Work category

Start date Work type

End date  Site size

Searched location Work type buffer*

Confirmed location

Site Contact Name Site Phone No

Description of Works  

Site Map

V3.3.6                Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database right 2018

Enquiry Confirmation Date of enquiry:

Time of enquiry:

* The WORK TYPE BUFFER is a distance added to your search area based on the Work type you have chosen.

North Dane Way

LSBUD Ref: 13454446

RH14 9SJ

Initial Enquiry

31/08/2018

577428 163746

XY= 0.548352, 51.359884 Long/Lat

- CONTINUED FROM JOB: 13454414 -

Development Projects

Not Supplied

15:01

676905 metres square

Mr Liam English

Premier House Daux Road

Not Supplied

Billingshurst West Sussex

Housing

07/08/2018

liam.english@premierenergy.co.uk

01403 740241

Premier Energy Services Ltd Not Supplied

25 metres

16/08/2018
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Asset Owners

Enquiry Confirmation Date of enquiry:

Time of enquiry:

                                                     The results of this enquiry are based on the confirmed information you entered and are valid only as
at the date of the enquiry. It is your responsibility to ensure that the Enquiry Details are correct, and LinesearchbeforeUdig accepts no 
responsibility for any errors or omissions in the Enquiry Details or any consequences thereof.  LSBUD Members update their asset 
information on a regular basis so you are advised to consider this when undertaking any works. It is your responsibility to choose the 
period of time after which you need to resubmit any enquiry but the maximum time (after which your enquiry will no longer be dealt 
with by the LSBUD Helpdesk  and LSBUD Members) is 28 days.  If any details of the enquiry change, particularly including, but not 
limited to, the location of the work, then a further enquiry must be made.

Terms and Conditions.

Validity and search criteria.

Asset Owners & Responses.                                                        Please note the enquiry results include the following:
1.  "LSBUD Members" who are asset owners who have registered their assets on the LSBUD service.
2.  "Non LSBUD Members" are asset owners who have not registered their assets on the LSBUD service but LSBUD is aware of 

their existence.  Please note that there could be other asset owners within your search area.

Below are three lists of asset owners:

1.  LSBUD Members who have assets registered within your search area.  (“Affected”)
            a.These LSBUD Members will either:
                     i.  Ask for further information (“Email Additional Info” noted in status).  The additional information includes:  Site contact

name and number, Location plan, Detailed plan (minimum scale 1:2500), Cross sectional drawings (if available), Work 
Specification.

Respond directly to you (“Await Response”). In this response they may either send plans directly to you or ask for further 
information before being able to do so, particularly if any payments or authorisations are required.

ii.

2.  LSBUD Members who do not have assets registered within your search area.  (“Not Affected”)

3.  Non LSBUD Members who may have assets within your search area.  Please note that this list is not exhaustive and all details

National Grid.

are provided as a guide only.  It is your responsibility to identify and consult with all asset owners before proceeding.

                          Please note that the LSBUD service only contains information on National Grid's Gas above 7 bar asset, all National 
Grid Electricity Transmission assets and National Grid's Gas Distribution Limited  above 2 bar asset.

For National Grid Gas Distribution Ltd below 2 bar asset information please go to www.beforeyoudig.nationalgrid.com

                                            Please note that this enquiry is subject always to our standard terms and conditions available at 
www.linesearchbeforeudig.co.uk ("Terms of Use") and the disclaimer at the end of this document.  Please note that in the event of any 
conflict or ambiguity between the terms of this Enquiry Confirmation and the Terms of Use, the Terms of Use shall take precedence.

Notes. Please ensure your contact details are correct and up to date on the system in case the LSBUD Members need to contact you.

LSBUD Ref: 13454446 15:01

07/08/2018
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Enquiry Confirmation Date of enquiry:

Time of enquiry:LSBUD Ref: 13454446 15:01

07/08/2018

  
  
LSBUD Members who have assets registered on the LSBUD service within the vicinity of your search area.
  

List of affected LSBUD members
Asset Owner Phone/Email Emergency Only Status
SGN 08009121722 0800111999 Await response
UK Power Networks 08000565866 08000565866 Await response

  
  
LSBUD Members who do not have assets registered on the LSBUD service within the vicinity of your search area. Please be
aware that LSBUD Members make regular changes to their assets and this list may vary for new enquiries in the same area.
  

List of not affected LSBUD members

AWE Pipeline BOC Limited (A Member of the Linde Group) BP Exploration Operating Company Limited

BPA Carrington Gas Pipeline CATS Pipeline c/o Wood Group PSN

Cemex Centrica Storage Ltd CLH Pipeline System Ltd

Concept Solutions People Ltd ConocoPhillips (UK) Ltd DIO (MOD Abandoned Pipelines)

E.ON UK CHP Limited EirGrid Electricity North West Limited

ENI & Himor c/o Penspen Ltd EnQuest NNS Limited EP Langage Limited

ESP Utilities Group ESSAR Esso Petroleum Company Limited

Fulcrum Pipelines Limited Gamma Gateshead Energy Company

Gigaclear PLC Gtt Hafren Dyfrdwy

Humbly Grove Energy IGas Energy INEOS FPS Pipelines

INEOS Manufacturing (Scotland and TSEP) INOVYN Enterprises Limited Intergen (Coryton Energy or Spalding Energy)

Mainline Pipelines Limited Manchester Jetline Limited Manx Cable Company

Marchwood Power Ltd (Gas Pipeline) Melbourn Solar Limited
National Grid Gas (Above 7 bar), National Grid
Gas Distribution Limited (Above 2 bar) and
National Grid Electricity Transmission

Northumbrian Water Group NPower CHP Pipelines Oikos Storage Limited

Ørsted
Perenco UK Limited (Purbeck Southampton
Pipeline)

Petroineos

Phillips 66 Premier Transmission Ltd (SNIP)
Prysmian Cables & Systems Ltd (c/o Western
Link)

Redundant Pipelines - LPDA RWEnpower (Little Barford and South Haven) SABIC UK Petrochemicals

Scottish Power Generation Seabank Power Ltd Severn Trent (Chester area only)

Shell (St Fergus to Mossmorran) Shell Pipelines SSE (Peterhead Power Station)

Tata Communications (c/o JSM Construction
Ltd)

Total (Colnbrook & Colwick Pipelines) Total Finaline Pipelines

Transmission Capital Uniper UK Ltd Vattenfall

Veolia ES SELCHP Limited Western Power Distribution Westminster City Council

Wingas Storage UK Ltd Zayo Group UK Ltd c/o JSM Group Ltd
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Enquiry Confirmation Date of enquiry:

Time of enquiry:LSBUD Ref: 13454446 15:01

07/08/2018

  
  
The following Non-LSBUD Members may have assets in your search area. It is YOUR RESPONSIBILITY to contact them
before proceeding. Please be aware this list is not exhaustive and it is your responsibility to identify and contact all asset
owners within your search area.
  

Non-LSBUD members (Asset owners not registered on LSBUD)
Asset Owner Preferred contact method Phone Status
BT https://www.swns.bt.com/pls/mbe/welcome.home 08009173993 Not Notified
CenturyLink Communications UK Limited plantenquiries@instalcom.co.uk 02087314613 Not Notified
CityFibre asset.team@cityfibre.com 033 3150 7282 Not Notified
Colt plantenquiries@catelecomuk.com 01227768427 Not Notified
Energetics Electricity plantenquiries@energetics-uk.com 01698404646 Not Notified
ENGIE nrswa@cofely-gdfsuez.com 01293 549944 Not Notified
GTC https://pe.gtc-uk.co.uk/PlantEnqMembership 01359240363 Not Notified
Interoute interoute.enquiries@plancast.co.uk 02070259000 Not Notified
KPN (c/-Instalcom) kpn.plantenquiries@instalcom.co.uk n/a Not Notified
Mobile Broadband Network Limited mbnl.plant.enquiries@turntown.com 01212 621 100 Not Notified
Sky UK Limited nrswa@sky.uk 02070323234 Not Notified
Sota SOTA.plantenquiries@instalcom.co.uk Not Notified
Southern Water searches@southernwater.co.uk 08452700212 Not Notified
Utility assets Ltd assetrecords@utilityassets.co.uk Not Notified
Verizon Business osp-team@uk.verizonbusiness.com 01293611736 Not Notified
Virgin Media http://www.digdat.co.uk 08708883116 Not Notified
Vodafone osm.enquiries@atkinsglobal.com 01454662881 Not Notified
Vtesse Networks https://plant.interoute.com/plant-enquiries/ 01992532100 Not Notified

Disclaimer
Please refer to LinesearchbeforeUdig's Terms of Use for full terms of use available at www.linesearchbeforeudig.co.uk
The results of this Enquiry are personal to the Enquirer and shall not be shared with or relied upon by any other party. The asset information on which
the Enquiry results are based has been provided by LSBUD Members, therefore LinesearchbeforeUdig will provide no guarantee that such information
is accurate or reliable nor does it monitor such asset information for accuracy and reliability going forward. There may also be asset owners which do
not participate in the enquiry service operated by LinesearchbeforeUdig, including but not exclusively those set out above. Therefore,
LinesearchbeforeUdig cannot make any representation or give any guarantee or warranty as to the completeness of the information contained in the
enquiry results or accept any responsibility for the accuracy of the mapping images used. LinesearchbeforeUdig and its employees, agents and
consultants accept no liability (save that nothing in this Enquiry Confirmation excludes or limits our liability for death or personal injury arising from our
negligence, or our fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation, or any other liability that cannot be excluded or limited by English law) arising in respect
thereof or in any other way for errors or omissions including responsibility to any person by reason of negligence.
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Enquirer

Name Phone

Company Mobile

Address

Email

Enquiry Details

Scheme/Reference

Enquiry type Work category

Start date Work type

End date  Site size

Searched location Work type buffer*

Confirmed location

Site Contact Name Site Phone No

Description of Works  

Site Map

V3.3.6                Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database right 2018

Enquiry Confirmation Date of enquiry:

Time of enquiry:

* The WORK TYPE BUFFER is a distance added to your search area based on the Work type you have chosen.

North Dane Way

LSBUD Ref: 13536794

RH14 9SJ

Initial Enquiry

31/08/2018

577348 164641

XY= 577504, 164637

Not Supplied

Development Projects

Not Supplied

15:53

796109 metres square

Mr Liam English

Premier House Daux Road

Not Supplied

Billingshurst West Sussex

Housing

17/08/2018

liam.english@premierenergy.co.uk

01403 740241

Premier Energy Services Ltd Not Supplied

25 metres

18/08/2018
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Asset Owners

Enquiry Confirmation Date of enquiry:

Time of enquiry:

                                                     The results of this enquiry are based on the confirmed information you entered and are valid only as
at the date of the enquiry. It is your responsibility to ensure that the Enquiry Details are correct, and LinesearchbeforeUdig accepts no 
responsibility for any errors or omissions in the Enquiry Details or any consequences thereof.  LSBUD Members update their asset 
information on a regular basis so you are advised to consider this when undertaking any works. It is your responsibility to choose the 
period of time after which you need to resubmit any enquiry but the maximum time (after which your enquiry will no longer be dealt 
with by the LSBUD Helpdesk  and LSBUD Members) is 28 days.  If any details of the enquiry change, particularly including, but not 
limited to, the location of the work, then a further enquiry must be made.

Terms and Conditions.

Validity and search criteria.

Asset Owners & Responses.                                                        Please note the enquiry results include the following:
1.  "LSBUD Members" who are asset owners who have registered their assets on the LSBUD service.
2.  "Non LSBUD Members" are asset owners who have not registered their assets on the LSBUD service but LSBUD is aware of 

their existence.  Please note that there could be other asset owners within your search area.

Below are three lists of asset owners:

1.  LSBUD Members who have assets registered within your search area.  (“Affected”)
            a.These LSBUD Members will either:
                     i.  Ask for further information (“Email Additional Info” noted in status).  The additional information includes:  Site contact

name and number, Location plan, Detailed plan (minimum scale 1:2500), Cross sectional drawings (if available), Work 
Specification.

Respond directly to you (“Await Response”). In this response they may either send plans directly to you or ask for further 
information before being able to do so, particularly if any payments or authorisations are required.

ii.

2.  LSBUD Members who do not have assets registered within your search area.  (“Not Affected”)

3.  Non LSBUD Members who may have assets within your search area.  Please note that this list is not exhaustive and all details

National Grid.

are provided as a guide only.  It is your responsibility to identify and consult with all asset owners before proceeding.

                          Please note that the LSBUD service only contains information on National Grid's Gas above 7 bar asset, all National 
Grid Electricity Transmission assets and National Grid's Gas Distribution Limited  above 2 bar asset.

For National Grid Gas Distribution Ltd below 2 bar asset information please go to www.beforeyoudig.nationalgrid.com

                                            Please note that this enquiry is subject always to our standard terms and conditions available at 
www.linesearchbeforeudig.co.uk ("Terms of Use") and the disclaimer at the end of this document.  Please note that in the event of any 
conflict or ambiguity between the terms of this Enquiry Confirmation and the Terms of Use, the Terms of Use shall take precedence.

Notes. Please ensure your contact details are correct and up to date on the system in case the LSBUD Members need to contact you.

LSBUD Ref: 13536794 15:53

17/08/2018
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Enquiry Confirmation Date of enquiry:

Time of enquiry:LSBUD Ref: 13536794 15:53

17/08/2018

  
  
LSBUD Members who have assets registered on the LSBUD service within the vicinity of your search area.
  

List of affected LSBUD members
Asset Owner Phone/Email Emergency Only Status
ESP Utilities Group 01372227560 01372227560 Await response
SGN 08009121722 0800111999 Await response
UK Power Networks 08000565866 08000565866 Await response

  
  
LSBUD Members who do not have assets registered on the LSBUD service within the vicinity of your search area. Please be
aware that LSBUD Members make regular changes to their assets and this list may vary for new enquiries in the same area.
  

List of not affected LSBUD members

AWE Pipeline BOC Limited (A Member of the Linde Group) BP Exploration Operating Company Limited

BPA Carrington Gas Pipeline CATS Pipeline c/o Wood Group PSN

Cemex Centrica Storage Ltd CLH Pipeline System Ltd

Concept Solutions People Ltd ConocoPhillips (UK) Ltd DIO (MOD Abandoned Pipelines)

E.ON UK CHP Limited EirGrid Electricity North West Limited

ENI & Himor c/o Penspen Ltd EnQuest NNS Limited EP Langage Limited

ESSAR Esso Petroleum Company Limited Fulcrum Pipelines Limited

Gamma Gateshead Energy Company Gigaclear PLC

Gtt Hafren Dyfrdwy Humbly Grove Energy

IGas Energy INEOS FPS Pipelines INEOS Manufacturing (Scotland and TSEP)

INOVYN Enterprises Limited Intergen (Coryton Energy or Spalding Energy) Mainline Pipelines Limited

Manchester Jetline Limited Manx Cable Company Marchwood Power Ltd (Gas Pipeline)

Melbourn Solar Limited
National Grid Gas (Above 7 bar), National Grid
Gas Distribution Limited (Above 2 bar) and
National Grid Electricity Transmission

Northumbrian Water Group

NPower CHP Pipelines Oikos Storage Limited Ørsted

Perenco UK Limited (Purbeck Southampton
Pipeline)

Petroineos Phillips 66

Premier Transmission Ltd (SNIP)
Prysmian Cables & Systems Ltd (c/o Western
Link)

Redundant Pipelines - LPDA

RWEnpower (Little Barford and South Haven) SABIC UK Petrochemicals Scottish Power Generation

Seabank Power Ltd Severn Trent (Chester area only) Shell (St Fergus to Mossmorran)

Shell Pipelines SSE (Peterhead Power Station)
Tata Communications (c/o JSM Construction
Ltd)

Total (Colnbrook & Colwick Pipelines) Total Finaline Pipelines Transmission Capital

Uniper UK Ltd Vattenfall Veolia ES SELCHP Limited

Western Power Distribution Westminster City Council Wingas Storage UK Ltd

Zayo Group UK Ltd c/o JSM Group Ltd

Page 3 of 4



Enquiry Confirmation Date of enquiry:

Time of enquiry:LSBUD Ref: 13536794 15:53

17/08/2018

  
  
The following Non-LSBUD Members may have assets in your search area. It is YOUR RESPONSIBILITY to contact them
before proceeding. Please be aware this list is not exhaustive and it is your responsibility to identify and contact all asset
owners within your search area.
  

Non-LSBUD members (Asset owners not registered on LSBUD)
Asset Owner Preferred contact method Phone Status
BT https://www.swns.bt.com/pls/mbe/welcome.home 08009173993 Not Notified
CenturyLink Communications UK Limited plantenquiries@instalcom.co.uk 02087314613 Not Notified
CityFibre asset.team@cityfibre.com 033 3150 7282 Not Notified
Colt plantenquiries@catelecomuk.com 01227768427 Not Notified
Energetics Electricity plantenquiries@energetics-uk.com 01698404646 Not Notified
ENGIE nrswa@cofely-gdfsuez.com 01293 549944 Not Notified
GTC https://pe.gtc-uk.co.uk/PlantEnqMembership 01359240363 Not Notified
Interoute interoute.enquiries@plancast.co.uk 02070259000 Not Notified
KPN (c/-Instalcom) kpn.plantenquiries@instalcom.co.uk n/a Not Notified
Mobile Broadband Network Limited mbnl.plant.enquiries@turntown.com 01212 621 100 Not Notified
Sky UK Limited nrswa@sky.uk 02070323234 Not Notified
Sota SOTA.plantenquiries@instalcom.co.uk Not Notified
Southern Water searches@southernwater.co.uk 08452700212 Not Notified
Utility assets Ltd assetrecords@utilityassets.co.uk Not Notified
Verizon Business osp-team@uk.verizonbusiness.com 01293611736 Not Notified
Virgin Media http://www.digdat.co.uk 08708883116 Not Notified
Vodafone osm.enquiries@atkinsglobal.com 01454662881 Not Notified
Vtesse Networks https://plant.interoute.com/plant-enquiries/ 01992532100 Not Notified

Disclaimer
Please refer to LinesearchbeforeUdig's Terms of Use for full terms of use available at www.linesearchbeforeudig.co.uk
The results of this Enquiry are personal to the Enquirer and shall not be shared with or relied upon by any other party. The asset information on which
the Enquiry results are based has been provided by LSBUD Members, therefore LinesearchbeforeUdig will provide no guarantee that such information
is accurate or reliable nor does it monitor such asset information for accuracy and reliability going forward. There may also be asset owners which do
not participate in the enquiry service operated by LinesearchbeforeUdig, including but not exclusively those set out above. Therefore,
LinesearchbeforeUdig cannot make any representation or give any guarantee or warranty as to the completeness of the information contained in the
enquiry results or accept any responsibility for the accuracy of the mapping images used. LinesearchbeforeUdig and its employees, agents and
consultants accept no liability (save that nothing in this Enquiry Confirmation excludes or limits our liability for death or personal injury arising from our
negligence, or our fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation, or any other liability that cannot be excluded or limited by English law) arising in respect
thereof or in any other way for errors or omissions including responsibility to any person by reason of negligence.
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